o —rwr CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
Purchasgohision e IS Al it asases
i| 2019 Washington Street East MaSter Ag reement SHSEEIgH%EENgE%,;’RE%TTg'S TO
' Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2019-06-07

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16D

Procurement Folder: 236478

Document Name: Change Order #3 - STATEWIDE CONTRACT TEMP16D

Reason for Madification:

Document Description: TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES
: (Original PF: 211609)

CO#3 is issued to renew the original contract and
remove lhe Pamler Ciassification from the TEMP16
Award sis for Regions 1 thru 4 (Rev.

07/15/2 19) No Other Changes

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name: Charles D Barnette

Telephone: (304) 558-0145

Email: charles.bameite@couriswv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2016-07-15

Free on Board; FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date; 2020-07-14

Vendor Customer Code: 000000206538

SAUNDERS STAFFING INC
PO BOX 211

400 NORTH ST

BLUEFIELD WV 24701

us
Vendor Contact Phone: (304) 325-3369

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

Extension: 1007

Requestor Name: Charles D Barnette
Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2566
Requestor Email: charles.d.bamette@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999 No City WV 89999
us us
| Total Order Amount Open End |

/M _06/57/5005
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY RAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY: --T- ” SIGNE@ SIGNED BY:
DATE: DATE: [~ :\_\ | DATE: M&E
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURrE|l ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONlC SIGNATURE ON FILE

HIAM 1 08 A~
. FORMID\ vl_&cﬂﬂﬁ_om 814

A
Date Printed: Jun 07,2019  Order Number: TEMP16D

Page: []

%/



Extonded Description:
Change Order No. 03: Is Issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders.

AND
To remove the Painter Classification from the TEMP16 Award Synopsis for Regions 1 thru 4 (Revised 07/15/2019)

Effective Date of Renewal: July 15, 2019 through July 14, 2020.
Renewals remaining: 0

No other changes.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Medel No Unit Unit Price
1 80111613 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commedity Line Description: TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE SERVICES

Extended Description: -
See Synopsis Award Pages (Revised 07/15/2019) for contract pricing.

Date Printed:  Jun 07,2019  Order Number: TEMP16D Page: 2 FORM ID : WW_PRC_CMA_001 814




ALLAN MCVEY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
. W. MICHAEL SHEETS
CABINET SECRTARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIRECTOR

PURCHASING DIVISION
2018 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

May 01, 2019

Connie Saunders, Contract Manager
Saunders Staffing Inc.

POB 211

Bluefield, WV 24701

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: TEMP16D

Dear Ms. Saunders:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions and pricing. The
renewal dates are July 15, 2019 through July 14, 2020. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and
return the original to my attention as soon as possible.

Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the purchase order and is required to be signed and dated.

We agree 10 renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original

purchase order and any change orders thereto. W
-
Cowe Mzs M_j r ___5/‘_5‘1///"

__Name/Signature / Dare

Title
Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Senior Buyer, WVPBC

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Fax: 304.558-4115
Email:

Attachment



REGION 1:

SYNOPSIS AWARD LEVELS 1-3

Revised 07/15/2019

TEMP16
Temporary Staffing Services

Hancock| Brooke | Ohio | Marshall | Wetzel |Monongalia] _ Marion | Harrison] Dodridge | Gilmer | Pleasants] Cathoun | Wirt I wood | Tyler | Ritchie
AWARD LEVEL 1 AWARD LEVEL 2 AWARD LEVEL 3
CLASSIFICATION VENDOR RATE $ VENDOR RATE $ RATES
[T Accounting Techmician 3 | WVARE | S 1250 ExpRESs Ep 1S 123 ZUED
Administrative Services Assistant 1 WVARF $  15.46 | EXPRESS Emp
Administrative Services Assistant 2 WVARF $  15.81 | EXPRESS Emp
Cook WVARF $ 13.00 EXPRESS Emp L
Custodian WVARF S EXPRESS Emp
Data Entry Operator2 WVARF $  14.05 SAUNDERS
Executive Secretary WVARF $
Groundskeeper WVARF $
Health Service Worker WVARF S
Laboratroy Assistant 3 EXPRESS Emp | § . !
Laborer WVARF S 13.00 Y EXPRESS Emp | $ 12.33
Mail Runner WVARF $ SAUNDERS | $ 11.95
Office Assistant 2 WVARF S SAUNDERS || $ 12.09
Office Assistant 3 WVARF S SAUNDERS
~ pamer 0 | w = T ] CLASSIFICATION REMOVED - CHANGE ORDER #3
Paralegal EXPRESS Emp m $-18.27
Parking Attendant WVARF [ 3 m EXPRI np
Word Processor WVARF S
:::Z:I::::::Z:::::::Z:::::::::::::_'T*ée'-o'n:l?@éié:::::::Z::::::I::I::::::I::::::::
CONFRACTS |"E'Oﬁb’lﬁli's-] Removed from contract - CO#3

CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16A WVARF

CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16C EXPRESS EMPLOYMENT PROFESSIONALS
CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16D SAUNDERS STAFFING
CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16E Zan CENTURV TECHNOLOGIES

2 3 = hn = 3 by y
CMA 0212 0212 TEMPlSG MANPOWER OF WV |Monongal|a, Marlon,Harruson,Dodrldge, Gllmer,P easants, Wirt, Wood Tyler, Ritchie.

| Effective Date: 07/15/2016

REGION 1



REGION 2:

Revised 07/15/2019
TEMP16
SYNOPSIS AWARD LEVELS 1-3 Temporary Staffing Services
Mason | Cabell | wayne | Mingo | Logan | Boone | _ Lincoln JKanawha]  Putnam | Roane | Jackson | | | |
AWARD LEVEL 1 AWARD LEVEL 2 AWARD LEVEL 3
CLASSIFICATION VENDOR RATE $ VENDOR RATE $ VENDOR RATE S
"™ "™ Accounting Techmician 2~ |wvaRF & 1250 [EXPRESS Emp | § 12.33
Administrative Services Assistant 1~ JWVARF $ 1546 [EXPRESSEmp [ $ 12.33
Administrative Services Assistant 2 WVARF S 15.81 IEXPRESS Emp $ 13.18
Cook WVARF S 13.00 JEXPRESS Emp $ 12.33 [22nd CENTURY | $ 12.94
Custodian \WVARF S 13.00 fkEL EXPRESSEmp | $ 1233
Data Entry Operator2 WVARF $ 14,05 SAUNDERS $ 12,63
Executive Secretary \WVARF $  16.86 [EXPRESS Emp | § 14.61
Groundskeeper 'WVARF $  13.00 EXPRESSEmp | $ 12,33
Health Service Worker WVARF $ 14,05 |EXPRESS Emp $ 14.04 |22nd CENTURY | $ 16.03
Laboratroy Assistant 3 JEXPRESS Emp §|$  12.33 [22nd CENTURY S 12.65 [MANPOWER $ 13.88
Laborer WVARF $  13.00 EXPRESSEmp | S 12.33
Mail Runner WVARF S 12,65 SAUNDERS $ 11.95
Office Assistant 2 \WVARF S 13.49 - SAUNDERS $ 12.09
Office Assistant 3 \WVARF S 1490 SAUNDERS $ 12.45
s : JAHREY v CLASSIFICATION REMOVED - CHANGE ORDER #3
Paralegal EXPRESSEmp | S 14.32 |22nd CENTURY [ $ 17.97
Parking Attendant \WVARF $  13.00 EXPRESS Emp | $ 12.33
Word Processor WVARF S 1349 : - L ISAUNDERS S 12.36
Region 2 Awards:;
CONTRACTS COUNTIES Removed from contract - CO#3
CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16A WVARF
CMA0212 021 12 TEMPLEEE _ SRl - ) B ALL
CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16C EXPRESS EMPLOYMENT PROFESSIONALS | ALL
CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16D SAUNDERS STAFFING | ALL
CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16E 22nd CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES ' ALL
*:W\‘r"*’\"ﬁ Do o 2 g il r" T,
CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16G MANPOWER OF WV _ B aL
| Effective Date: 07/15/2016

REGION 2



REGION 3:

Revised 07/15/2019
TEMP16
SYNOPSIS AWARD LEVELS 1-3 Temporary Staffing Services
Lewis | Upshur | Randolph|Pendelion]  Hardy | Grant | Hampshire | Mineral | _ Morgan | Berkeley] Jefferson | Tucker [Barbour] Taylor | Preston] | |
AWARD LEVEL 1 AWARD LEVEL 2 AWARD LEVEL 3
CLASSIFICATION VENDOR RATE $ VENDOR RATE $ VENDOR RATE $
"™ Accounting Technician2 | WVARF |5 14.90 | EXPRESS tmp | & 12,33 | REIAE
Administrative Services Assistant 1 WVARF $  15.46 | EXPRESS Emp
Administrative Services Assistant 2 WVARF $  15.81 | EXPRESS Emp
Cook WVARF $  13.00 EXPRESS Emp
Custodian WVARF [ $  13.00] E
Data Entry Operator2 WVARF S
Executive Secretary WVARF 5
Groundskeeper WVARF S . _ EXPRESS Emp
Health Service Worker WVARF S 1405 22nd CENTURY] § 17.47
Laboratroy Assistant 3 EXPRESS EMPJ $ MANPOWER | 5 13.88
Laborer WVARF S L34 | EXPRESS Emp | § 12,33
Mail Runner WVARF S SAUNDERS S 12,05
Office Assistant 2 WVARF S SAUNDERS |6 12.20
Office Assistant 3 WVARF 5 SAUNDERS
3 ; VAARE | 5 ? 3 CLASSIFICATION REMOVED - CHANGE ORDER #3 |
Paralegal EXPRESS EMP] §  14.32 | KEL 3
Parking Attendant WVARF S 13.00 | KELLvSves 51124 EXPRESS Emp | § 12.33
Word Processor WVARF S 13.49 ’—'_ SAUNDERS | § 12.47
1~
CONTRACES ~ COUNTIES o | Removed from contract - CO4#3

CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16A WVARF

CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16C EXPRESS EMPI.OYMENT PROFESSIONALS

CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16D SAUNDERS STA_FFING ALL
CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16E 22nd CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES ALL

CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16G MANPOWER OF WV 1 ONLY Lewis, Upshur, Randolph, Hampshire, Mineral, Morgan, berkeley, Jefferson, Barbour, Taylor, Preston. ]

Effective Date: 07/15/2016

REGION 3



REGION 4:

Revised 07/15/2019
TEMP16
SYNOPSIS AWARD LEVELS 1-3 Temporary Staffing Services
Braxton | Clay | Nicholas | Fayette | Raleigh | Wyoming | McDowell | Mercer | Summers JGreenbrier] Pocahontas | Wesbster IMonroe] | ]
AWARD LEVEL 1 AWARD LEVEL 2 AWARD LEVEL 3
Classification VENDOR RATE $ VENDOR RATE $ VENDOR RATE S
| Accounting Technician2_ | WVARF | S 14.90 | EXPRESSEmp | ¢ 12.33 |iELTSE TR
Administrative Services Assistant 1 WVARF | $ 1546 | EXPRESSEmp | § 12.33 | KELLY-Sves [ S—
Administrative Services Assistant 2 WVARF | $ 15.81 | EXPRESSEmp § $ 13.18 | KELLY-Sves || 5—23.86
Cook WVARF S 13.00 | EXPRESSEmp § $ 12.33 | 22nd CENTURY| $ 12.94
Custodian WVARF S 13,00 | KELLY-Swes —13-97 | EXPRESSEmp | § 12.33
Data Entry Operator2 WVARF [ 14.05 | KEU¥-Sves |512.60] SAUNDERS [$ 12.63
Executive Secretary WVARF $ 16.86 | EXPRESSEmp | S 14.61 | KELLY-Sves 3452
Groundskeeper WVARF S 13.00 | Kellvsves | &3228 ] EXPRESSEmp | § 12.33
Health Service Worker WVARF S 14.05 | EXPRESS Emp | $ 14.04 | 22nd CENTURY| §  16.03
Laboratroy Assistant 3 EXPRESS Emp| S 12.33 | 22nd CENTURY| $ 12.65 | MANPOWER | $ 13.88
Laborer WVARF S 13.00 | KELLY Sw¢ $—14:34 | EXPRESS Emp | § 12.33
Mail Runner WVARF S 12.65 | KELLY Sves 1134 | SAUNDERS $ 11.95
Office Assistant 2 WVARF S 13.49 | KELLV-Sves 124 | SAUNDERS S 12.09
Office Assistant 3 WVARF S 1490 § LAY —11 971 SAUNDERS S 1245
== Paister | WuARE | s—1a08 |2 wury] $-12.58 | manroweR [$—3575 CLASSIFICATION REMOVED - CHANGE ORDER #3
Paralegal JEXPRESS Empj $ 14.32 | 22nd CENTURY | $ 17.97 | KELLY Sves g
Parking Attendant WVARF | $ 13.00 | KEt¥Sves B 11341 EXPRESSEmp | § 12.33
Word Processor WVARF_|$ 1349 ) KeElVSvesr S 1183] SAUNDERS [$ 1236
N .
CONTRACTS " counTies ; | KEY:E’___‘T_-{:__hI Removed from contract - CO#3
CMA 021212 TEMPIGA WVARF
. = LT g!:;j
CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16C EXPRESSEMPLOW?P_M)?ESSIONALS -
CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16D SAUNDERS STAFFING . AI.L
CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16E 22nd CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES ALL
CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16G MANPOWER OF WV ONLY Braxton, Clay, Nicholas, Fayette, Raleigh. o
B | Effective Date: 07/15/2016

REGION 4



’ ®
ACORD
u

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
5/6/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Assurance Agency, Ltd
1750 E Golf Road
Suite 1100
Schaumburg IL 60173

INSURED SAUNSTA-02

Saunders Staffing, Inc.
400 North Street

CONTACT
NAME:  Select

PHONE ¢ (847) 797-5700
/E\'DMD??"Esi select@assuranceagency.com

| TAX Noj: (847) 440-9130

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : QBE Insurance Corp.
INSURER B : Philadelphia Indemnity Ins Co 18058
INSURER ¢ : State Auto Property and Casualty Insurance Co. 25127 |

Bluefield WV 24701 /INSURERD : .
| INSURERE : —
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1709660897 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

|ADDL|SUBR

| POLICYEFF | POLICY EXP

hiy TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WD POLICY NUMBER (MMIDD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
B | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PHPK1897676 11/21/2018 = 11/21/2019 = EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
— DAMAGE TO RENTED |
| cLams-mape | X | occur ‘ | | PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $ 100,000
B | MED EXP (Any one person) | $ 5,000
| ‘ i 'PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $ 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | GENERAL AGGREGATE | $ 2,000,000
| POLICY l:, fRO: | X | o | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $2,000,000
| OTHER: ' $
C | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BAP209898216 11/11/2018 | 11/11/2019  GOMBINED SINGLELIMIT 5 1,000,000
X | awvauto ‘ PHPK1897676 112172018 | 11/21/2018 INJURY (Por porson) | 5
| OWNED | SCHEDULED - —
. AUTOS ONLY | AUTOS | . BODILY INJURY (Per accudent)_ $
X | HIRED X_| NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
| AUTOSONLY | “* | AUTOS ONLY | | {Per accident) |
! - . s
B | X | UMBRELLALIAB X | occur PHUBE51817 ‘ 11/21/2018 | 11/21/2019 | EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000
EXCESSLIAB | CLAIMS-MADE | AGGREGATE | $1,000,000
| pep | X | RETENTIONS 10 000 3
A WORKERS COMPENSATION QWC3001065 4/1/2019 anro020 X | EERC o ofH- |
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN = Lo i
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE | E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? l:l N/A | T
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE §$ 1,000,000
If yes, describe under I P | -
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT _ $ 1,000,000
B | Professional Liability PHPK1897676 11/21/2018 | 11/21/2019 | Oce: 1,000,000 Agg.: 2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Divison

2019 Washington Street

East POB 50130

Charleston WV 23505

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Duwid & orsr

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Ail rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



